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THE BERMUDA AUDUBON SOCIETY

BALANCE SHEET

As At December 3L,ZOLG

(Expressed in Bermuda Dollars)
(Unaudited)
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ASSETS

Cash

Prepayments
Amounts receivable

lnventory
lnvestment, at cost (fair value S26,389) (Note 5)

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable

MEMBERS'EQUIW
Bluebird Society Fund

Alfred Blackburn Smith Reserve Fund (note 4)

Accumulated income
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237,246 L63.362
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THE BERMUDA AUDUBON SOCIETY

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND RETAINED INCOME

For the year ended December 31,2076
(Expressed in Bermuda Dollars)

(Unaudited)

INCOME

Donations received

Nonsuch Camp donations and fees

Rents

Membership fees

Sales - Bluebird boxes and longtail igloos

Merchandise sales

Lecture proceeds and miscellaneous

Field trips and courses

lnterest earned

EXPENSES

Nature reserve costs

Nonsuch Camp expenses

Website costs

Merchandise costs

Bluebird box and longtail igloo costs

Donations

Conference, lecture and field trip costs

Advertising
Subscription costs

Professional fees re land acquisition

Communication costs

Office supplies and meeting costs

Liability insurance

Bank charges

Net income {Deficit)

Accumulated income

Accumulated income

Beginning of year

End ofyear

2orc
$

78,816

13,700

2,585

5,793

2,908

3,068

1.015

L,600

2015

$

17,628

L43A0
5,565

4,725

2,225

3,346

3,745

1,685

227

!o9,485 46,946

Ll,422
13,118

1.,877

3,O94

7,674
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?70

19,848

t2,7L3
6,183

7,376

3,O74

5,367

1,45Q

1,000

400

515

397

79CI

598

34,475 53,57',1,

75,O10

]sa394

{6,72sl'

L37,11"9

205,404 130,394



THE BERMUDA AUDUBON SOCIETY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 3L, 2016

(Expressed in Bermuda Dollarsi
(Unaudited)

1 General

The Bermuda Audubon So,ciety (the "Society") was established in L954 with the following objectives:

a) to arouse through education public recognition of the value of and need for proteciing

wild birds and animals, plants, soil and !t/ater, as well asthe interdependence of these natural resources;

b) to cooperate, as occasion prompts, with conservation agencies and with private associations

devoted to the interests of conservation and to education in the field of natural resources; and

c)to engage in such educational, scientific,literary, historical, philanthropic and charitable pursuits as

may be a part of the aforementioned objectives,

The Society is an active advocate for Bermuda's natural environment, with special attention
to bird life, and its main activities include the acquisition and management of land
as nature reserves, Bluebird education an annual Nonsuch lsland Natural History
camp for 15-1-8 year olds, an annual bird camp and Bluebird nest box construction workshops.

Nature Reserves

2 The Society owns a number of nature reserves, which are listed on an attached schedule. Over the years

the costs were not recorded in the financial statements, [:ut most were donated.

Sorne years ago the Society entered into a joint venture with The Bermuda National Trust forming "Buy

Back Bermuda", which has successfully acquired important areas of interest.

Buy Back Bermuda

3 ln 2004 the Society and The Bermuda National Trust entered into a joint venture initiative, The Buy Back

Berrnuda Campaign, to acquire and preserve public open space for the benefit of future generations" The

Society has not consolidaled its 50% share of the balances and transactions relating to this campaign in

its financial statements. However the transactions have been audited by the auditors of The Bermuda
National Trust, as their share is consolidated in their audited financial statements. At December 31, 20i-5

the following figures, being the Society's share, are not included in these financial statements:

2016 2415

$s
Cash and cash equivalents at year end 40A,246 422,347

Property costs 2,386,136 2,386,136

Gifts and grants (non-government) 1.46 2,A67

lnterest income 40 42

Preservation expenses 9,983 l-l-,916

A.dministrative expenses 12,554 l-2,505



THE BERMUDA AUDUBON SOCIETY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31.,20L6
(Expressed in Bermuda Dollars)

{Unaudited)
(continued)

Alfred Blackburn Smith Reserve Fund

4 The Society received a cash donation in 201,4 to be used specifically on the Alfred Blackburn Smith Reserve

in Paget. The property is adjacent to the Coral Beach Club. Work on removing invasive trees and shrubs

is ongoing.

lnvestment - Bermuda Community Foundation Endowment Fund

5 Bermuda Community Foundation had a Matching Funds Program in2A14 and charities \Mere challenged

to compete for a $5,000 match (from RenRe) with the establishment of a $20,000+ endowment fund.

The Society applied and were awarded a grant in early 2015 and so contributed $20,000 of its funds, for a

totalof$25,000. AttheendofDecember2016thevalueofthetotalfundfortheSocietywas$25,652
{2015 - $Z:,tO+)

Land Assets

6 ln 2015 an anonymous donor donated 2.50 acres of land at Stokes Point East which enhances the land

already owned at Stokes Point. Work is being considered to improve access to the whole property.

Donations received

7 The donations received during the year included a unsolicited donation of $50,000, of which $5,000
is to be used to improve the property at Paget Marsh.



THE BIRil.r?UDA AUBUEOi'I S0CIETY

Sclnedule of land Assets

'{ATURE 
RT5E8VE5

Sorvaerset l-or*g 8ay 1#est

SelT nour's Pond

Sdfred B$ackburn srmith

Sears Cawe

Stokes Ftlint
Stakes Fndnt East

Fearl iSand

Lambda lsland

Firefry

Winifred Gibbons

Cockroxh lslands

UNDER PIPPERCORN LEASE

Freer Cox Mennorial Reserue

JOIilTLY OWNID with SERMUDA T{ATIOFIALTRUST

{BUY BACI( BEfiMUDA}

Faget **Earst*

Watlington Reserve

Sovrerset !-o1lg Bay East

Vesey F{ature Reserve

Eve's Per*d

No. of Acres

2_Vt

7.W
8-7S

0-38

3-60

2-5S

0.22

1-OG

1"0s

2"0G

s.28

11.70

8-58

7.to
2.86

7.50

3-36

Total Acreage
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